
FAS Liaisons for Ramsey County MFIP Providers    November 2022 
 

FAS contact Email MFIP Agency ES Contact Email 

Jennifer Neto Jennifer.neto@co.ramsey.mn.us  AIFC  Rachel McCaffrey Rachel.McCaffrey@aifcmn.org 

Cory Engelhardt cory.engelhardt@co.ramsey.mn.us  Avivo  Mina Ferden mina.ferden@avivomn.org 

Scott Hoemke  Scott.hoemke@co.ramsey.mn.us Goodwill Manager Latisha Porter laporter@gesmn.org 

Joi Allen Joi.allen@co.ramsey.mn.us  HAP Manager Ge Yang gey@hmong.org 

Jennifer Neto Jennifer.neto@co.ramsey.mn.us    Hired Manager Jennifer Swalboski Jennifer.Swalboski@hired.org 

Jennifer Neto Jennifer.neto@co.ramsey.mn.us    

Public Health Teen 
Supervisor Sharon Cross sharon.cross@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Jennifer Neto Jennifer.neto@co.ramsey.mn.us  

WFS DWP/SNAPET 
Supervisor Lisa Laabs lisa.laabs@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Jennifer Neto Jennifer.neto@co.ramsey.mn.us  WFS Manager Michelle Belitz michelle.belitz@co.ramsey.mn. 

Jennifer Neto Jennifer.neto@co.ramsey.mn.us   WFS Manager Lisa Guetzkow lisa.guetzkow@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Jennifer Neto Jennifer.neto@co.ramsey.mn.us     WFS Supervisor Pamela Hamilton pamela.hamilton@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Jennifer Neto Jennifer.neto@co.ramsey.mn.us    WFS Supervisor Bobbi Vangrinsven Bobbi.Vangrinsven@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Jennifer Neto Jennifer.neto@co.ramsey.mn.us  WFS YAP Supervisor Angela Cardella angela.cardella@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Scott Hoemke  Scott.hoemke@co.ramsey.mn.us  Operations Manager Eloise Teisberg eteisberg@ywcastpaul.org   
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